## AGUA CALIENTE BAND OF CAHUILLA INDIANS TRIBAL COURT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective October 1, 2024

**INITIAL/OTHER FILING FEES - CIVIL CASES** 

Complaint or other first paper (amount over 3,000)	200.00	
Complaint or other first paper (amount less than or equal to 3,000)		
Answer or other first paper filed by party other than plaintiff (amount over 3,000)		
Answer or other first paper filed by each party other than plaintiff (amount less than or equal to 3,000)		
Amendment of Complaint		
Cross-Complaint Cross-Complaint		
Motion or other paper requiring an Order	50.00	
Motion for Summary Judgment or for Summary Adjudication		
Ex Parte Application	75.00	
Request or Application	75.00	
Contempt of Court Fee (determined by the Tribal Court Judge)		
Guardianship Petition	200.00	
Opposition to Guardian Petition	100.00	
Administrative Appeal (RESERVED)		
Child Support Enforcement (RESERVED)		
Foreign Judgment / Child support obligation of team members and tribal members	150.00	
Petition for Adoption	200.00	
Transfer of ICWA cases to Tribal Court	No fee	
PROBATE  Probate Petition-letters of administration, special letters of administration with powers of representative	200.00	
•		
Petition for Appointment of Conservator, Guardian of the Estate or Guardian of the person and estate	200.00 60.00	
Petition for Letters of Conservatorship or Guardianship		
Request, Application, or Motion for, or Notice of, Continuance of Hearing	50.00	
PROTECTIVE ORDERS		
Petition to prevent domestic violence and response	No fee	
Petition to prevent abuse of an elder or dependent adult and response	No fee	
Petition to prevent civil harassment (involving violence, threats or violence, or stalking) and response	No fee	
Petition to prevent civil harassment (other) and response	No fee	
Petition to prevent workplace violence (involving violence, threats of violence, or stalking) and response	No fee	
Petition for Child Welfare/Child Protection	No fee	
	1	
RECORD RELATED FEES		
A copy of any record, proceeding or paper on file (per page)	0.50/page	
recopy of any record, proceeding of paper on the (per page)		
Certifying a copy of any record, proceeding or paper on file	30.00	
	30.00 25.00	

## AGUA CALIENTE BAND OF CAHUILLA INDIANS TRIBAL COURT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective October 1, 2024

Admission to Practice	200.00
Certificate of Good Standing	50.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Payment Plan Fee (minimal fee)	25.00
Court Service of Process (40 miles radius, plus mileage)	
Audio Recording of Proceeding fee	
Civil Background check	
Returning file-stamped (conformed) copies of documents by fax to person requesting fax copy	
Request for electronic copies 1.00 per page)	
Notary Service Fee (per signature)	15.00

APPEAL FEES	
Appeal Filing Fee	300.00

AGUA CALIENTE TRIBAL COURT BAR